In accordance with Section 860 of the Companies Act 2006

MG01

Particulars of a mortgage or charge



A fee is payable with this form

We will not accept this form unless you send the correct fee Please see 'How to pay' on the last page

What this form is for

You may use this form to register particulars of a mortgage or charge in England and Wales or Northern Ireland

What this form is NOT for

What this form is NOT for
You cannot use this form to register particulars of a charge for a Scottisl company. To do this, please use form MG01s form MG01s



11/04/2012

| | | COMPANIES HOUSE | | | |
|----------------------|--|--|------------------|--|--|
| 1 | Company details | Na | For official use | | |
| Company number | 0 7 5 7 3 4 6 7 | ► Filling in this | | | |
| Company name in full | Free Solar (Stage 2) Limited | Please complete in typescript or in bold black capitals All fields are mandatory unless specified or indicated by * | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 2 | Date of creation of charge | | | | |
| Date of creation | $\begin{bmatrix} 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix} \begin{bmatrix} 0 $ | | | | |
| 3 | Description | | | | |
| | Please give a description of the instrument (if any) creating or evidencing the charge, e.g. 'Trust Deed', 'Debenture', 'Mortgage', or 'Legal charge' | | | | |
| Description | MORTGAGE DEED BETWEEN FREE SOLAR (STAGE 2) LIM AND LOMBARD DIRECT PLC RGN NO 337004 | III ED KGIVI | NO 07373407 | | |
| 4 | Amount secured | | | | |
| | Please give us details of the amount secured by the mortgage or charge | Continuation | | | |
| Amount secured | £230,660 00 (Two Hundred and Thirty Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Pounds) | Please use a continuation page if you need to enter more details | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

MG01

Particulars of a mortgage or charge

| 5 | Mortgagee(s) or person(s) entitled to the charge (if any) | | | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| _ | Please give the name and address of the mortgagee(s) or person(s) entitled to the charge | Continuation page Please use a continuation page if | | | |
| Name | LOMBARD NORTH CENTRAL PLC | you need to enter more details | | | |
| Address | CUSTOMER SERVICE, CYAN BUILDING, ADWICK PARK | | | | |
| | MANVERS, WATH UPON DEARNE SOUTH | | | | |
| Postcode | S 6 3 5 A D | | | | |
| Name | | | | | |
| Address | | | | | |
| Postcode | | | | | |
| 6 | Short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged | | | | |
| | Please give the short particulars of the property mortgaged or charged | Continuation page Please use a continuation page if you need to enter more details | | | |
| Short particulars | PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE | | | | |
| | | | | | |

MG01

Particulars of a mortgage or charge

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help Companies House if there is a query on the form and will establish where we return the original documents. The contact information you give will be visible to searchers of the public record

SHERYL SEYMOUR Company name Lester Aldridge LLP Russell House Oxford Road **BOURNEMOUTH** Dörset County/Region

Postcode

DX DX 7623 Bournemouth 1

01202 702617



Certificate

We will send your certificate to the presenter's address if given above or to the Company's Registered Office if you have left the presenter's information blank



Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or with information missing

Please make sure you have remembered the following

- $\overline{\ensuremath{\mathbf{\chi}}\xspace}$ The company name and number match the information held on the public Register
- $\[mu]$ You have included the original deed with this form
- You have entered the date the charge was created
- You have supplied the description of the instrument
- You have given details of the amount secured by the mortgagee or chargee
- You have given details of the mortgagee(s) or person(s) entitled to the charge
- You have entered the short particulars of all the property mortgaged or charged
- You have signed the form
- ☑ You have enclosed the correct fee

Important information

Please note that all information on this form will appear on the public record

How to pay

A fee of £13 is payable to Companies House in respect of each mortgage or charge

Make cheques or postal orders payable to 'Companies House'

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for expediency we advise you to return it to the appropriate address below

For companies registered in England and Wales The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

For companies registered in Scotland

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF DX ED235 Edinburgh 1 or LP - 4 Edinburgh 2 (Legal Post)

For companies registered in Northern Ireland The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Second Floor, The Linenhall, 32-38 Linenhall Street, Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT2 8BG DX 481 N R Belfast 1

Further information

For further information, please see the guidance notes on the website at www companieshouse gov uk or email enquines@companieshouse gov uk

This form is available in an alternative format Please visit the forms page on the website at www.companieshouse.gov.uk

MG01

Particulars of a mortgage or charge :

| 7 | Particulars as to commission, allowance or discount (if any) | |
|----------------------------------|--|--|
| | Please insert the amount or rate percent of any commission, allowance or discount paid or made either directly or indirectly by the company to any person on consideration of his | |
| ! | - subscribing or agreeing to subscribe, whether absolutely or conditionally, or | |
| | procuring or agreeing to procure subscriptions, whether absolute or conditional, | |
| | for any debentures included in this return. The rate of interest payable under the terms of the debentures should not be entered. | |
| Commission allowance or discount | | |
| | | |
| 8 | Delivery of Instrument | |
| | You must deliver the original instrument (if any) creating or evidencing the charge and these prescribed particulars to the Registrar of Companies within 21 days after the date of creation of the charge (section 860) If the property is situated and the charge was created outside the United Kingdom (UK), you must deliver the information to the Registrar within 21 days after the date on which the instrument could have been received in the UK in the normal course of post and assuming you had posted it promptly (section 870) | |
| | We will accept a verified copy of the instrument creating the charge where the property charged is situated and the charge was created outside the UK (section 866). The company or the person who has delivered the copy to the Registrar must verify it to be a correct copy and sign it. Where a body corporate gives the verification, an officer of that body must sign it. We will also accept a verified copy where section 867(2) applies (property situated in another part of UK) | |
| 9 | Signature | |
| | Please sign the form here | |
| Signature | × Letteta × | |
| | This form must be signed by a person with an interest in the registration of the charge | |

Schedule

Details of Mortgaged Property

| Code | Surname | Property | Postcode | TitleDeedNo |
|-------|-------------|-----------------------|----------|-------------|
| 57-01 | Wilton | 6 Canyke Field rd | PL31 2FG | CL281708 |
| 57-02 | Eakıns | 322 Abbey Road | RG24 9EH | HP330701 |
| 57-03 | Keen | 12 Marks Drive | PL31 1BD | CL129539 |
| 57-04 | Carkett | 12 Cockington Walk | PL6 5QF | DN113837 |
| 57-05 | Leach | 55 Wittering Road | SO16 8HD | HP315240 |
| 57-06 | McCoy | 43 Manifold Gardens | pl3 6hl | DN101278 |
| 57-07 | ROGERS | 47 MONTSERRAT ROAD | RG24 9PF | HP106849 |
| 57-08 | Spencer | 9 Meadowside | bn16 4bw | SX70284 |
| 57-09 | Lloyd | 12 Wittering Road | so16 8hd | HP252398 |
| 57-10 | Simpson | 14 Wittering Road | SO16 8HD | HP464424 |
| 57-11 | Snell | 31 MARSHALL AVENUE | PL27 6BB | CL6833 |
| 57-12 | Cole | 5 MARSHALL AVENUE | PL27 6BB | CL7539 |
| 57-13 | Hill | 37 Cogeleane Road | BH17 9AS | DT61559 |
| 57-14 | Lee-Cerrino | 66 Mersey Close | PL3 6SW | DN255323 |
| 57-15 | Keen | 16 Jenner Way | DT3 6RW | DT165379 |
| 57-16 | DOLING | 20 PERRYWOOD CLOSE | SO45 2HT | HP207072 |
| 57-17 | Finch | 21 Frost Lane | SO45 3HP | HP268470 |
| 57-18 | Stevens | 25 TRENLEY CLOSE | SO45 2HN | HP383586 |
| 57-19 | HATCH | 29 HaltOns Close | so40 2qf | HP235147 |
| 57-20 | Long | 2 Nelson Close | SO45 2JG | HP100488 |
| 57-21 | Carter | 12 perrywood close | so45 2ht | HP192587 |
| 57-22 | Lewis | 32 Hounsdown Avenue | SO40 9EX | HP362071 |
| 57-23 | Howells | 32 THE CROFT | SO40 2gn | HP83500 |
| 57-24 | Spinney | 28 Old barn Close | so40 2sy | HP90025 |
| 57-25 | Macallister | 6 whalesmead close | so50 8he | HP176015 |
| 57-26 | Forrest | 58 Greenacres | RH10 6SF | WSX56760 |
| 57-27 | Grindey | 79 Wild Ridings | PO14 3DB | HP172456 |
| 57-28 | Jacob | 7 northolt gardens | so16 8ha | HP299729 |
| 57-29 | Cross | 22 Chaloner Crescent | SO45 4HA | HP403912 |



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A MORTGAGE OR CHARGE

Pursuant to section 869(5) & (6) of the Companies Act 2006

COMPANY NO. 7573467 CHARGE NO. 19

THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES FOR ENGLAND AND WALES HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A MORTGAGE DEED DATED 2 APRIL 2012 AND CREATED BY FREE SOLAR (STAGE 2) LIMITED FOR SECURING £230,660.00 DUE OR TO BECOME DUE FROM THE COMPANY TO LOMBARD NORTH CENTRAL PLC WAS REGISTERED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 1 PART 25 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 ON THE 11 APRIL 2012

GIVEN AT COMPANIES HOUSE, CARDIFF THE 17 APRIL 2012



